  Page C-29 of C-43 Report No.: E116994-D1020-1/A0/C0
Description
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (2005/(R)2012 + A1:2012, C1:2009/(R)2012 +
A2:2010/(R)2012) - Amendment 1 - Revision Date 2012/08/21; CAN/CSA-
C22.2 No. 60601-1:14 - Edition 3 -Revision Date 2014/03
Certification Type:  Component Recognition
CCN:  QQHM2  /  QQHM8

The models differ in output ratings which require different turns and gage in transformer T1 and secondary
circuitry component values to accommodate the rated output.
Model number nomenclature explains construction as follows:
SE150AXXYYZWW, where S can be M or T, XX represents the output voltage from 12V to 48V, YY
represents any number from 00 to 99 or blank, Z represents any letter from A to Z, while F means class I
construction and N or Q means Class II construction, WW represents any number from 00 to 99 or blank.
ME150 and TE150 are the same except for the model designations.
The SE150 family power supply has two types of construction: Class I and Class II.
For each construction, all models are similar except for secondary winding of transformer, secondary
components and output rating.
SE150AXXYYFWW is Class I construction, all models are similar except for secondary winding of
transformer, secondary components and output rating.
SE150AXXYYNWW is Class II construction, N is for C8 AC inlet, all models are similar except for secondary
winding of transformer, secondary components and output rating.
SE150AXXYYQWW is Class II construction, Q is for C18 AC inlet, all models are similar except for
secondary winding of transformer, secondary components and output rating.
Models SE150AXXYYFWW are identical to SE150AXXYYNWW and SE150AXXYYQWW except for class of
equipment and designation.
Additional Information